

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	ı #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)		
		·		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



800094892558

04/04/07--01014--006 \*\*160.00

07 APR -4 PH 2: 02

SECRETARY OF STATE

## PREMIUM MORTGAGE SERVICE, INC. 9594 NW 41st STREET DORAL FL 33178

Registration Section Division of Corporations Florida

**April 1st 2007** 

dear Sirs,

Business Verification Services

We have the above name registered as a fiction name and as this division has grown we have decided to separate it from our corporation into a separate Corporation. We therefor withdraw our Fictitious Name registration and grant the use of Business Verification Services to Business Verification Services, LLC.

Yours faithfully

lan R.Law

Chairman Premium Mortgage Service, Inc.

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Se Division of Co			
DUGIN	ESS VEDICATION	SEDVICES II C	
SUBJECT: BUSIN	ESS VERIFICATION (Name of Limite	d Liability Company)	
	f Organization and fee(s) are s		
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
IAN R. LAV			
	(	Name of Person)	
PREMIUM	MORTGAE SERVI	CE,INC.	
	(	(Firm/Company)	
9594 NW	41st STREET,SUIT	ΓE 206	
		(Address)	
DORAL,F	LORIDA,33178		
	(City	/State and Zip Code)	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
IAN R. LAW		at ( 305 ) 468-156	0
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:	·	
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
•	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:		
BUSINESS VERIFICATION SERVICES,LLC			
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Li	mited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "	'L.C.,'')	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liabili	ity Compan	y is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
9594 NW 41st STREET, SUITE 206	9594 NW 41st STREET,SUITE 206		
DORAL,FLORIDA,33178	DORAL,FLORIDA,33178		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registe: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the IAN R. LAW  Na	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual ne registered agent are:	gnature: or another 07 APR -4 PM	SECRETARY CONTINUES
9594 NW 41st STREET, SUITE 206  Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		.; ≖	50 S
DORAL,FLORIDA,33178	FL te, and Zip	: 02	ATION
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as receptable Registered Agent's Signature.	in this certificate, I hereby accept the apacity. I further agree to comply with the aperformance of my duties, and I am far egistered agent as provided for in Chap	ppointment of provisions of miliar with o	as of all and

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGRM	IAN R. LAW
——————————————————————————————————————	9594 NW 41st STREET, SUITE 206
	DORAL,FLORIDA,33178
MGRM	GRACIELA B. LAW
MOINI	9594 NW 41st STREET, SUITE 206
	DORAL,FLORIDA,33178
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	e date of filing: APRIL 1st 2007 . (OPTIONAL)  De specific and cannot be more than five business days p
	M Clew
Signature of a member	
	er or an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with se of this document const that the facts stated i	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
of this document const	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)